FORM PTO-1596 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **DOCKET NO.: 2038-235** 101799491 To the Honorable Commiss demarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: UNI-CHARM CORPORATION 1) Toru SUGIMURA 2) Takamitsu IGAUE Internal Address: 3) Shigeo IMAI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 182 Shimobun, Kinsei-cho, Kawanoe-shi, X Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Other State or Area: Ehime-ken Zip/Postal Code: Country: Japan Execution Date: June 14, 2001, June 15, 2001, June 19, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No(s). A. Patent Application No(s). 09/512,654 filed February 24, 2000 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN GILMAN & BERNER X Please find enclosed a Credit Card Charge Form. Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310 8. Deposit account number: ZIP: 22314 City: Alexandria State: VA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. ue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the original document. Benjamin J. Hauptman Reg. No. 29,310 July 23, 2001 Date Name and Registration No. of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)

PATENT REEL: 012023 FRAME: 0229

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency o which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,	
(1) TORU SUGIMURA (4)	
who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto UNI-CHARM CORPORATION, a Japanese corporation organized under the laws of Japan	
its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled	
"LIQUID-IMPERVIOUS TOPSHEET FOR	BODY FLUIDS DISPOSAL ARTICLE"
(a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on February 24, 2000, and identified by United States Serial No. 09/512,654(b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on ,	
hereby transferred.	al to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:	
INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
"拉村"	15/4/2001
1) A'/ A-	
2) 4年程工学之	19/6/2001
Name: TAKAMITSU 'IGAUE	11///201
Name: SHIGEO IMAI	
4)	
Name:	
5) Name:	
Name.	

PATENT REEL: 012023 FRAME: 0230

6) _____